
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Decision of 13 October 2009 establishing standard reporting formats for presenting the monitoring results of the deliberate release into the environment of genetically modified organisms, as or in products, for the purpose of placing on the market, pursuant to Directive 2001/18/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council (notified under document C(2009) 7680) (Text with EEA relevance) (2009/770/EC). Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

Commission Decision of 13 October 2009 establishing standard reporting formats for presenting the monitoring results of the deliberate release into the environment of genetically modified organisms, as or in products, for the purpose of placing on the market, pursuant to Directive 2001/18/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council (notified under document C(2009) 7680) (Text with EEA relevance) (2009/770/EC)

Article 2

This Decision is addressed to the Member States.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Decision of 13 October 2009 establishing standard reporting formats for presenting the monitoring results of the deliberate release into the environment of genetically modified organisms, as or in products, for the purpose of placing on the market, pursuant to Directive 2001/18/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council (notified under document C(2009) 7680) (Text with EEA relevance) (2009/770/EC). Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 2 omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(3\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Annex 1 Appendix 2s. C.2para. 3.1.1(c) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/90, reg. 11\(9\)\(b\)\(iv\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1421 Sch. para. 6\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 2s. C.2para. 3.1.3 words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/90, reg. 11\(9\)\(b\)\(vi\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1421 Sch. para. 6\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 2 para. 3 words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/90, reg. 11\(13\)\(a\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1421 Sch. para. 6\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 2 para. 3.3.2 words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/90, reg. 11\(13\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1421 Sch. para. 6\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. Cpara. 3 words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/90, reg. 11\(16\)\(d\)\(i\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1421 Sch. para. 6\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. Cpara. 3.1.2(d) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/90, reg. 11\(16\)\(d\)\(ii\)\(dd\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1421 Sch. para. 6\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 1 para. 1.2 omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(6\)](#)
- Annex 1 para. 1.3 omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(6\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 2s. C.1 omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(9\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 2s. C.2 heading omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(9\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 1 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(5\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 2s. B words omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(8\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 2s. C.2 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(9\)\(b\)\(ii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 2s. C.2para. 1 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(9\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 2s. C.2 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(9\)\(b\)\(ii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 2s. C.2para. 3.1.1(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(9\)\(b\)\(iv\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 2s. C.2para. 3.1.2(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(9\)\(b\)\(v\)](#)
- Annex 1 Appendix 2s. C.2para. 3.1.3 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(9\)\(b\)\(vi\)](#)
- Art. 1(1)(d) omitted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/90, reg. 11\(2\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1421 Sch. para. 6\(2\)](#)
- Annex 2 para. 1.2 omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(12\)](#)
- Annex 2 para. 1.3 omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(12\)](#)
- Annex 2 para. 3.1.2 omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(13\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. C.1 omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(16\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. C.2 heading omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(16\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. Cpara. 3.1.2 heading omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(16\)\(d\)\(ii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. Cpara. 3.1.2(b)(c) omitted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(16\)\(d\)\(ii\)\(cc\)](#)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. Cpara. 3.1.3 word substituted by [S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11\(16\)\(d\)\(iii\)\(bb\)](#)

- Annex 2 para. 3.3.2 words inserted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(13)(d)(ii)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. Cpara. 3.1.2(d) words inserted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(16)(d)(ii)(dd)
- Annex 2 words omitted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(11)
- Annex 2 para. 3.3.2 words omitted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(13)(d)(i)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. B words omitted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(15)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. C.2 words omitted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(16)(b)(ii)(aa)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. Cpara. 1 words omitted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(16)(c)(i)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. Cpara. 1 words omitted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(16)(c)(ii)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. Cpara. 3.1.3 words omitted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(16)(d)(iii)(dd)
- Annex 2 para. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(13)(a)
- Annex 2 para. 3.1.3 words substituted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(13)(c)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. C.2 words substituted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(16)(b)(ii)(bb)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. Cpara. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(16)(d)(i)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. Cpara. 3.1.2 words substituted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(16)(d)(ii)(bb)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. Cpara. 3.1.3 heading words substituted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(16)(d)(iii)(aa)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. Cpara. 3.1.3 words substituted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(16)(d)(iii)(cc)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. Cpara. 3.2.2 (b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(16)(d)(iv)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2s. Cpara. 3.3.2 (b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/90 reg. 11(16)(d)(v)